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RESPONSIBILITY

amfori () ssci

Trade with purpose

SOCIAL COMPLIANCE

As members of the 'BSCI/Business Social Compliance Initiative' we commit
ourselves to implementing the BSCI code of conduct as part of our business
relations with our manufacturers and thus to improving the working conditions
within our supply chain and to producing our textiles fairly. This includes our
clear commitment to the empoyees’ right to freedom of assembly, protection
3gainst discrimination, and an adequate remuneration, that is, at least the
statutory national minimum wage. Another central component is the occupa-
tional safety requlations. That is how we guarantee that employees do not work
more than 48 hours a week and that the occupational safety requlations of

the ILO (International Labour Organisation) are met. Child labour, forced labour
or precarious jobs are not tolerated. Several social compliance departments in
the countries of production test all the factories thoroughly and make sure that
these conditions are met.

OEKO-TEX®

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 e
This standard guarantees that textile and non-textile
product components pose no threat to health.

ADHERENCE TO THE REACH-REGULATIONS

We assure you that when manufacturing our myrtle beach products and
JAMES & NICHOLSON textiles we meet the obligations of the REACH-requlations.

PROTECTION OF THE ENVIRONMENT

All the manufacturing plants of our myrtle beach and JAMES & NICHOLSON
products work on the highest environmental level and pursue the principle of
sustainability. For example, all the manufacturing plants dispose of a water
purification plant.

QUALITY STANDARD

The merchandise is reqularly tested by certified testing institutes in
the countries of production regarding the given parameter. Moreover,
in cooperation with SGS, Testex, Hohenstein and other renowned
institutes the quality is continually controlled.

ITEM

JN208
JN209
JN210
JN211
JN302
JN305
JN306
JN307
JN312
JN315
JN316
JN317
JN322
JN323
JN324
JN335
JN336
JN337
JN337K
JN338
JN338K
JN342
JN357
JN358
JN358K
JN372
JN381
JN381K
JN386
JN386K
JN387
JN387K
JN390
JN391
JN394
JN395
JN396
JN397
JN397K
JN419
JN420
JN421
JN422
JN423
JN424
JN435
JN436
JN437
JN438
JN439
JN440
JN443
JN444
JN451
JN452
JN453
JN454
JN460
JN461
JN462
JN463

NAME

COMPRESSION SOCKS
SNEAKER SOCKS
SPORTS SOCKS SHORT
SPORT SOCKS

MEN'S RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS

MEN'S RUNNING TANK
MEN'S RUNNING-T
MEN'S RUNNING SHIRT

LADIES" RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS

LADIES" RUNNING TANK
LADIES" RUNNING-T
LADIES" RUNNING SHIRT
MEN'S BIKE SHORT TIGHTS

BIKE SHORT TIGHTS WITH STRAPS

BIKE TIGHTS

BIKE GLOVES WINTER

BIKE GLOVES SUMMER
TEAM-T

TEAM-T JUNIOR

TEAM-T

TEAM-T JUNIOR

TEAM SOCKS

LADIES" ACTIVE-T

MEN'S ACTIVE-T

ACTIVE-T JUNIOR

TEAM SIGNALT

TEAM SHORTS

TEAM SHORTS JUNIOR
TEAM SHIRT

TEAM SHIRT JUNIOR

BASIC TEAM SHORTS

BASIC TEAM SHORTS JUNIOR
LADIES" RUNNING-T

MEN'S RUNNING-T

LADIES" RUNNING TANK
MEN'S RUNNING TANK
LADIES” RUNNING-T

MEN'S RUNNING-T
RUNNING-T JUNIOR
LADIES" BIKE-T

MEN'S BIKE-T

MEN'S RUNNING REFLEX-T
LADIES RUNNING REFLEX-T
MEN'S RUNNING REFLEX TOP
LADIES RUNNING REFLEX TOP

LADIES” RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS
MEN’S RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS

LADIES RUNNING 3/4 TIGHTS
MEN'S RUNNING 3/4 TIGHTS

LADIES" SPORTS JACKET WINDPROOF
MEN'S SPORTS JACKET WINDPROOF

LADIES” RUNNING JACKET
MEN'S RUNNING JACKET
LADIES" BIKE-T HALF ZIP
MEN'S BIKE-T HALF ZIP
LADIES" BIKE-T FULL ZIP
MEN'S BIKE-T FULL ZIP
LADIES" BIKE SHORTS
MEN'S BIKE SHORTS
LADIES" BIKE SHORT TIGHTS
LADIES" BIKE 3/4 TIGHTS

PAGE

74
74
74
74
32
33
31
30
32
33
31
30
57
59
59
58
58
65
65
65
65
66
38
38
38
66
64
64
67
67
67
67
28
28
26
26
27
27
27
56
56
35
35
34
34
29
29
29
29
36
36

37
55
55
52-53
52-53
54
54
57
57

ITEM

JN467
JN468
JN469
JN470
JN471
JN472
JN473
JN474
JN475
JN476
JN477
JN478
JN479
JN480
JN481
JN482
JN483
JN484
JN485
JN486
JN488
JN489
JN490
JN491
JN492
JN493
JN494
JN495
JN496
JN497
JN498
JN511
JN512
JN513
JN514
JN515
JN516
JN735
JN736
JN1125
JN1126
MBo042
MB043
MB044
MB074
MB431
MB432
MB610

MB6156 6 PANEL MICRO-EDGE SPORTS CAP

NAME

V-NECK TEAM SHIRT

TEAM SHORTS

LADIES RUNNING TANK
MEN'S RUNNING TANK
LADIES RUNNING T-SHIRT
MEN’S RUNNING T-SHIRT
LADIES’ RUNNING SHIRT
MEN'S RUNNING SHIRT
LADIES’ PERFORMANCE JACKET
MEN’S PERFORMANCE JACKET

LADIES” RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS
MEN’S RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS

LADIES’ RUNNING TIGHTS
MEN’S RUNNING TIGHTS
LADIES” RUNNING TIGHTS 3/4
COMPETITION TEAM SHIRT
COMPETITION TEAM SHORTS
TOURNAMENT TEAM-SHIRT
TOURNAMENT TEAM SHORTS
TRAINING TEAM SUIT

MEN'S RUNNING TRUNKS
LADIES’ SPORTS PANTS
MEN’S SPORTS PANTS
LADIES” WINTER TIGHTS
MEN'S WINTER TIGHTS
LADIES” SPORTS TANKTOP
MEN'S SPORTS TANKTOP
LADIES" SPORTS T-SHIRT
MEN'S SPORTS T-SHIRT

LADIES” SPORTSSHIRT LONGSLEEVE
MEN'S SPORTSSHIRT LONGSLEEVE

LADIES" BIKE-T

MEN'S BIKE-T

LADIES’ BIKE-T HALF ZIP
MEN'S BIKE-T HALF ZIP
LADIES’ BIKE-T FULL ZIP
MEN'S BIKE-T FULL ZIP
LADIES" ACTIVE-V
MEN'S ACTIVE-V

LADIES" SPORTS SOFTSHELL JACKET
MEN’S SPORTS SOFTSHELL JACKET

TERRY HEADBAND

TERRY WRISTBAND
SPORTY WRISTBAND
X-TUBE

SPORT TOWEL

GOLF TOWEL

6 PANELS COOLMAX® CAP

MB6503 ECONOMIC X-TUBE
MB6530 FUNCTIONAL BANDANA HAT
MB6538 LASER CUT CAP

MB6544 RUNNING 4 PANEL CAP
MB6545 RUNNING SURVISOR
MB6579 4 PANEL ACTIVE CAP
MB6580 5 PANEL SPORTS CAP
MB7125 RUNNING BEANIE
MB7126 RUNNING HEADBAND
MB7300 WINTER X-TUBE

PAGE

61

61
16-17
16-17
18

18

19

19
20-21
20-21
2

2

2

2

2

62

62

63

63

68

23

23

23
24-25
24-25
89
8-9
67
67
10-11
10-11
48-49
48-49
44-45
44-45
46-47
46-47
39

39
12/51
12/51
72

72

72

70

73

73

7

7

70

30

7

28

27

39

19

69

69

36



et L
5 ., -
. FLb I .
¥ 5 & =
df VA
5 y -

."'i-'.r'. ol -. - pi e
S B Sl g




RUNNING

4 - -~
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JN477 LADIES' RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS JN488 MEN'S RUNNING TRUNKS

— f - ] = - - j
MB044 SPORTY WRISTBAND MB043 TERRY WRISTBAND JN481 LADIES RUNNING TIGHTS 3/4 n “ “ “ I l
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RUNNING JN495 [ADIES' SPORTS T-SHIRT

—— JN496 MEN'S SPORTS T-SHIRT
- il . : . T 2 5 . 4 : B ———
e \k o I g : '_-; — _ e k y Ladies’/Men’s functional T-shirt for fitness and sports | Breathable
e Ty ' § : ' ' -] and moisture-requlating | Quick-drying, light and comfortable |
Raglan sleeves, round neckline | Contrasting flatlock seams at the

front and at the back | Outer fabric (130 g/m?): 100% polyester
JN495: lightly waisted

JN495 LADIES' SPORTS T-SHIRT XS - S - M- L - XL - XXL
JN496 MEN'S SPORT T-SHIRT S~ M- L - XL - XXL

i

red/black titan/black white/silver black/white

bright-green/ white/ bright-pink/ navy/
black bright-green titan bright-yellow

u

bright-orange/  bright-blue/ bright-yellow/
black bright-yellow bright-blue

black-melange/  blue-melange/  red-melange/
black navy titan
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titan/black black-melange/black

red/black blue-melange/navy

black/white red-melange/titan

white/silver

JN493 LADIES" SPORTS TANKTOP
JN494 MEN'S SPORTS TANKTOP

Ladies’/Men'’s functional top for fitness and sports |
Breathable and moisture-requlating | Quick-drying, light and
comfortable | Contrasting flatlock seams at the front and
at the back | Outer fabric (130 g/m?): 100% polyester
JN493: lightly waisted

JN493 LADIES’ SPORTS TANKTOP XSS - M- L - XL - XXL
JN494 MEN'S SPORTS TANKTOP S - M- L - XL - XXL

bright-yellow/
bright-blue

bright-pink/titan

bright-blue/
bright-yellow

bright-green/
black

white/bright-green bright-orange/black
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RUNNING

JN497 LADIES’ SPORTSSHIRT LONGSLEEVE
JN498 MEN'S SPORTSSHIRT LONGSLEEVE

Ladies’/Men’s longsleeved functional T-shirt for fitness and sports |
Breathable and moisture-requlating | Quick-drying, light and comfortable |
Raglan sleeves, stand-up collar | Contrasting flatlock seams at the front
and at the back | Inside of collar and sleeve cuffs in contrasting colour |
Zip with chin protection | Outer fabric (130 g/m?): 100% polyester
JN497: lightly waisted

JN497 LADIES' SPORTSSHIRT LONGSLEEVE XS-S- M- L - XL - XXL
JN498 MEN'S SPORTSSHIRT LONGSLEEVE S - M- L - XL - XXL

i -
i
[

e
red/black titan/black white/silver  black/white

red-melange/  blue-melange/  bright-pink/  bright-green/

titan navy titan black
R
]
white/bright- navy/bright-  black-melange/ bright-orange/
green yellow black black

\

bright-blue/  bright-yellow/
bright-yellow  bright-blue




RUNNING

bright-blue/ bright-green/black
bright-yellow [
{ white/

4 navy/
- bright-green

bright-yellow

bright yellow/
bright-blue

=
JN1125 LADIES' SPORTS SOFTSHELL JACKET | JN1126 MEN'S SPORTS SOFTSHELL JACKET

Ladies’/Men’s functional softshell jacket for sports, leisure and promotion | Light, elastic 3-layer functional fabric with TPU-membrane | Wind- and
waterproof (5,000 mm water column) | Breathable and permeable to water vapour (5,000 g/m?/24 h) | Seams not taped | Full-length concealed,
reflective front zip with chin protection | 2 zipped side pockets, 2 inner pockets | Stand-up collar | Sleeve-pocket and back with reflective print |
Elastic band on sleeves with thumb loop | Extended back | Outer fabric (180 g/m?): 100% polyester
JN1125: waisted

JN1125 LADIES' SPORTS SOFTSHELL JACKET S- M- L- XL - XXL
JN1126 MEN'S SPORTS SOFTSHELL JACKET S- M- L- XL - XXL - 3XL

light-red/black

titan/black black/light-red

12
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JN469 LADIES RUNNING TANK JN470 MEN'S RUNNING TANK JNA471 LADIES’ RUNNING T-SHIRT JN472 MEN'S RUNNING T-SHIRT JN474 MEN'S RUNNING SHIRT JN475 LADIES' PERFORMANCE JACKET JN476 MEN'S PERFORMANCE JACKET
JN477 LADIES' RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS JN488 MEN'S RUNNING TRUNKS JN478 MEN'S RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS

JN481 LADIES RUNNING TIGHTS 3/4

A

JN211 SPORT SOCKS JN210 SPORT SOCKS SHORT JN209 SNEAKER SOCKS MB6580 5 PANEL SPORTS CAP JN479 LADIES'RUNNING TIGHTS JN480 MEN’S RUNNING TIGHTS JN489 LADIES' SPORTS PANTS JN490 MEN’S SPORTS PANTS
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JN469 LADIES RUNNING TANK
JN470 MEN'S RUNNING TANK

Ladies'/Men’s breathable running top | Moisture-adjusting,
quick-drying, light-weight and comfortable | Contrasting insets
and flatlock seams | Reflective transfer at the back |
Outer fabric (125 g/m?): 100% polyester
JN469: Lightly waisted, V-neck | JN470: round neck

JN469 LADIES' RUNNING TANK XS-S- M- L-XL- XXL white/white lemon/
JN470 MEN'S RUNNING TANK S- M- L - XL - XXL

grenadine/
iron-grey

iron-grey

atlantic/black

iron-grey/lemon

tomato/black

black-melange/
white

black-melange/

grey-melange/ ¢
tomato

lemon

green/iron-grey

black-melange/atlantic grey-melange/grenadine grey-melange/green

RUNNING




RUNNING

JN471 LADIES" RUNNING T-SHIRT
JN472 MEN'S RUNNING T-SHIRT

Ladies’/Men’s breathable running shirt | Moisture-adjusting,
quick-drying, light-weight and comfortable | Contrasting insets
and flatlock seams | Reflective transfer at the back |
Outer fabric (125 g/m?): 100% polyester
JN471: Lightly waisted, V-neck | JN472: Round neck

JN471 LADIES' RUNNING T-SHIRT XS-S- M- L- XL~ XXL
JN472 MEN'S RUNNING T-SHIRT S - M - L - XL - XXL

L -

black- melange/ black-melange/  black-melange/
white atlantic tomato

grey-melange/  grey- melange/ grey-melange/
green grenadine lemon

white/white iron-grey/lemon grenadine/iron-grey

atlantic/black  lemon/iron-grey  green/iron-grey  tomato/black

JN473 LADIES" RUNNING SHIRT
JN474 MEN'S RUNNING SHIRT

Ladies’/Men'’s breathable running shirt | Moisture-adjusting, quick-drying,
light-weight and comfortable | Zipped stand-up collar | Contrasting insets and
flatlock seams | Reflective transfer at the back | Outer fabric (125 g/m?):

100% polyester | JN473: Lightly waisted

JN473 LADIES' RUNNING SHIRT XS-S- M- L-XL- XXL
JN474 MEN'S RUNNING SHIRT S - M- L - XL - XXL

white/
white
—_
grenadine/iron-grey white/black

. lemon/iron-grey E

tomato/black iron-grey/lemon
green/iron-grey

pe ” lack/atlanti
PHIhF black/atlantic

atlantic/black

MB6580 5 PANEL SPORTS CAP

Functional 3 panel cap | Breathable, moisture-adjusting and quick-drying |
Vigorous mesh-insets | Pre-formed, edged peak with 2 decorative flatlock
seams | Comfortable, low-profile shape | Pleasant to wear due to padded
sweatband | Velcro fastener with silicone loop for size-adjustment |
Outer fabric: 100% polyester

ONE SIZE

RUNNING
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lemon/iron-grey

iron-grey/lemon

tomato/black

JN475 LADIES' PERFORMANCE JACKET
JN476 MEN'S PERFORMANCE JACKET

Ladies’/Men’s light-weight running jacket | Light-weight polyester fabric |
Moisture-adjusting and quick-drying | Wind-and water-repellent, breathable |
Concealed zip with chin-cup | Contrasting mesh insets on the sleeves and sides |
Ventilation openings at the back | 2 side pockets | Reflective transfer at the back |
Elastic cord with stopper at the hem | Outer fabric: 100% polyester
JN475: Lightly waisted

JNA475 LADIES' PERFORMANCE JACKET XS-S-M-L- XL - XXL
JN476 MEN'S PERFORMANCE JACKET S - M- L - XL - XXL

atlantic/black

green/
iron-grey

white/black

grenadine/iron-grey
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L AN ' : | X3 JN488 MEN'S RUNNING TRUNKS

RUNNING b o Sy = M “H : Running shorts | Light-weight fabric, wind- and water-
- -y “ B - o =gt repellent, breathable | Inner slip made of mesh |
P ST N . LN small zipped key pocket | Elastic waistband with cord |
R, e ¢ oo o i _ Reflective transfer | Outer fabric: 100% polyester
- L ) “x':- # - - 2
B8 R | R

SoM-L-XL- XKL

JN489 LADIES' SPORTS PANTS
JN490 MEN'S SPORTS PANTS
Ladies’/Men’s Light-weight sports pants | Light-weight
fabric, wind- and water-repellent, breathable | Full-length |
mesh lining | Lateral contrasting stripes | 2 zipped pockets | '
Elastic waistband with cord | Zipped leg gathers | Reflective
transfer | Outer fabric: 100% polyester |

JN489 LADIES' SPORTS PANTS XS-S- M- L-XL- XXL

JN490 MEN'S SPORTS PANTS S+ M- L - XL - XXL
black/black  black/white  black/atlantic  black/tomato iron-grey/ iron-grey/ iron-grey/

grenadine lemon green

JN481 L ADIES" RUNNING TIGHTS 3/4

3/4 Running tights | Soft elastic fabric with elasthane |
Breathable mesh insets | Contrasting insets and flatlock seams |
Reflective transfer and zipped pocket at the back |
Elastic waistband with drawcord | Outer fabric (245 g/m?):
90% polyamide, 10% elasthane

XSS+ M-L-XL-XXL

JN477 LADIES" RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS
JN478 MEN'S RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS

Ladies’/Men'’s short running tights | Soft elastic fabric with
elasthane | Contrasting insets and flatlock seams | Reflective transfer
and zipped pocket at the back | Elastic waistband with drawcord |

Outer fabric (200 g/m?): 85% polyamide, 15% elasthane

JN477 LADIES' RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS XS-S- M- L - XL - XXL
JN478 MEN'S RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS S - M- L - XL - XXL

JN479 | ADIES" RUNNING TIGHTS
JN480 MEN'S RUNNING TIGHTS

R o

Ladies’/Men'’s Running tights | Soft elastic fabric with elasthane |

Breathable mesh insets | Contrasting insets and flatlock seams |

Zipped leg gathers | Reflective transfer and zipped pocket at the

back | Elastic waistband with drawcord | Outer fabric (245 g/m?):
90% polyamide, 10% elasthane

1A
TR0

JN479 LADIES’ RUNNING TIGHTS XS-S-M-L-XL- XXL

JN480 MEN'S RUNNING TIGHTS S - M- L - XL - XXL black/black  black/white black/atlantic black/tomato iron-grey/ iron-grey/ iron-grey/
grenadine lemon green
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JN491 LADIES" WINTER TIGHTS
JN492 MEN'S WINTER TIGHTS

Ladies’/Men’s functional running pants | Pleasantly warm and very

elastic quality | Roughened inside | Breathable, moisture-requlating
and quick-drying | Ergonomical cut, low-friction flat seams |
Waistband with drawcord inside | Leq with zip and reflective piping |
Reflective print on both sides | Small zipped key pocket |
Outer fabric (260 g/m?): 85% polyamide, 15% elasthane

JN491 LADIES" WINTER TIGHTS XS-S- M- L - XL- XXL
JN492 MEN'S WINTER TIGHTS S- M- L - XL - XXL

RUNNING
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JN394 [ ADIES" RUNNING TANK
JN395 MEN'S RUNNING TANK

Ladies’/Men’s breathable running top | Wicking, quick-
drying, light and comfortable | Contrasting colours, low
friction flat seams | Reflective transfer and pipings |
Outer fabric (140 g/m?): 100% polyester
JN394: slightly waisted, V neck
JN395: round neck

JN394 LADIES' RUNNING TANK S - M- L - XL - XXL
JN395 MEN'S RUNNING TANK S- M- L - XL - XXL - 3XL

~)
|

3

white/silver mint/white

turquoise/white yellow/white

orange/white lilac/white

purple/white lime-green/white

MB6545 RUNNING SUNVISOR

Sporty sunvisor | Fine single-jersey | Breathable, moisture-

adjusting and quick-drying | Flexible edged peak made

of high-quality and weather-resistant foam | Comfortable,
low-profile | Pleasant to wear due to polyester sweatband |

Velcro fastener with silicone-loop for easy size-adjust-
ment | Outer fabric (150 g/m?): 100% polyester

ONE SIZE

JN396 LADIES" RUNNING-T
JN397 MEN'S RUNNING-T
JN397K RUNNING-T JUNIOR

Breathable running shirt | Wicking, quick-drying,
lightweight and comfortable | Contrasting colours,
low-friction flat seams | Reflective transfer and pipings |
Outer fabric (140 g/m?): 100% polyester
JN396: slightly waisted, V neck
JN397, JN397K: round neckline

JN396 LADIES' RUNNING-T S-M-L-XL- XXL
JN397 MEN'S RUNNING-T S- M- L- XL - XXL- 3XL
JN397K RUNNING-TJUNIOR M (122/128) - L (134/140) -
XL (146/152) - XXL (158/164)

white/white white/red white/black pink/black red/black turquoise/black

B B~ = B= 8=

navy/red navy/white black/red  black/neon-yellow  black/white
(' ‘\‘r
|
white/silver mint/white turquoise/white yellow/white

orange/white purple/white lime-green/ lilac/white
white

RUNNING 27
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MB6544 RUNNING 4 PANEL CAP JN437 LADIES RUNNING 3/4 TIGHTS JN435 [ ADIES" RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS
/ /
Low-profile 4 panel cap | Sporty and dynamic contrasing JN438 MEN'S RUNNING 3/4 TIGHTS JN436 MEN'S RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS
insets | Peak and panel edges in contrasting col o . . . .
Rell‘lnesfti\i(e' |Qesaeei?m pp”aan aicgﬁjsmlg tc(?ré'\rlalss(l)ngoc;;])yzr(sﬂlg | white/white whitejred white/black navy/white pink/black red/black Ladies'/Men’s 3/4 running tights | Soft, elastic fabric with Lycra® | Ladies'/Men’s short running tights | Soft, elastic fabric with Lycra® |
Sweatband made of shell fabric | Matching the Breathable mesh insets | Contrasting colours, skin friendly flat Breathable mesh | Contrasting colours, skin friendly flat seams |
JN Running Collection | Clip fastener in mat silver with - seams | Reflective transfer and zipper pocket at the back | Reflective transfer and zipper pocket at the back | Elasticated waist with
metal eyelet | Outer fabric: 100% polyester ‘& Elasticated vvagizto/with| draw(jstriquL Oulte; r1]‘abric (240 g/m?): drawstring | Outer fabric (200 g/m?): 90% polyamide, 10% elasthane
— o polyamide, 10% elasthane
ONE SIZE turquoise/black navy/red black/ black/red black/white JN436 LAPIES’ RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS S+ M- L« XL - XXL
neon-yellow JN437 LADIES' RUNNING 3/4 TIGHTS S- M- L- XL - XXL JN435 MEN'S RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS S+ M- L - XL - XXL - 3XL

JN438 MEN'S RUNNING 3/4 TIGHTS S M- L - XL - XXL - 3XL

black

JN390 LADIES’ RUNNING-T
JN391 MEN'S RUNNING-T
Ladies’/Men'’s breathable running T-shirt | Wicking, ‘
quick-drying, light and comfortable | Contrasting insets |
Reflective transfer and pipings | '
Outer fabric (140 g/m?): 100% polyester \
JN390: slightly waisted, V-neck ‘
JN391: round neckline
IN390 LADIES' RUNNINGT S - M- L - XL - XXL white/red | white/black royal/black
JN391 MEN'S RUNNING-T S+ M- L - XL- XXL - 3XL

white/royal red/black @n ; @n ;
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MB6530 FUNCTIONAL BANDANA HAT

Breathable bandana hat | Suitable accessory for the JN Running
Collection | Outer fabric: 100% polyester

ONE SIZE

9

white  bright-yellow yellow orange  bright-orange  bright-pink

999999

red bright-green  lime-green mint bright-blue  turquoise
royal 5|Iver lilac purple black navy titan

JN317 LADIES" RUNNING SHIRT
JN307 MEN'S RUNNING SHIRT

Ladies'/Men’s long-sleeved running T-shirt | Comfortable, moisture-
adjusting, breathable and fast-drying | Stand-up collar with zip and
reflective piping | Contrasting mesh insets, reflective transfer at the back |
Outer fabric (180 g/m?): 100% polyester
JN317: Slightly waisted

JN317 LADIES' RUNNING SHIRT S - M- L - XL - XXL
JN307 MEN'S RUNNING SHIRT S- M- L- XL - XXL - 3XL

* *

- L=

4’

TR

white/ocean white/black ocean/black Iuo -yellow/black

red/black berry/black royal/black black/white

* .
only JN317 available

JN316 LADIES" RUNNING-T | JN306 MEN'S RUNNING-T

Ladies’/Men’s running T-shirt | Comfortable, moisture-adjusting, breathable and fast-drying |
Contrasting mesh insets, reflective transfer at the back | Outer fabric (140 g/m?): 100% polyester |
JN316: Slightly waisted, V neck | JN306: Round neck

JN316 LADIES RUNNING-T XS-S-M-L-XL-XXL|IJN306 MEN'S RUNNING-T S- M- L - XL - XXL - 3XL

}F} *)/%J

=
white/ white/ white/ ocean/  fluo-yellow/ white/ white/ white/ white/ ocean/  fluo-yellow/
white red royal white black white ocean red royal white black

yellow/ orange/ red/ royal/ royal/ yellow/ orange/ red/ berry/ royal/ royal/
black black black white black black black black black white black

* )
only JN316 available
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RUNNING

JN312 LADIES’
RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS
JN302 MEN'S
RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS

Ladies’/Men’s Short running tights |
Comfortable elastic fabric with LYCRA® |
Breathable, fast-drying and moisture-adjusting |
Mesh inset on the sides, flat seams, elastic
waistband | Small key pocket with zip |
Outer fabric (200 g/m”): 90% polyamide,
10% elasthane

white/white  white/black  ocean/white  yellow/black orange/black

red/white  berry/black  royal/white  royal/black black/red

JN312 LADIES’ RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS
S M-L-XL
JN302 MEN'S RUNNING SHORT TIGHTS
SeM-L-XL-XXL

*onIyJN315 available

JN315 LADIES" RUNNING TANK
JN305 MEN'S RUNNING TANK

Ladies’/Men’s running top | Comfortable to wear, moisture-adjusting,
breathable and fast-drying | Contrasting mesh insets, reflective transfer
at the back | Outer fabric (140 g/m?): 100% polyester
JN315: Slightly waisted, V neck | JN305: Round neck

JN315 LADIES’ RUNNING TANK S - M- L- XL - XXL
JN305 MEN'S RUNNING TANK S - M- L- XL - XXL - 3XL

white/white  white/black  ocean/white yellow/black orange/black

red/white royal/white royal/black black/red
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! - JN422 LADIES' RUNNING REFLEX-T
. ¢ ' JN424 LADIES' RUNNING REFLEX TOP JN421 MEN'S RUNNING REFLEX-T

Running top with reflective details | High quality functional Running T-shirt with reflective details | High quality functional polyester |
polyester | Moisture adjusting, breathable and quick drying | Moisture adjusting, breathable and quick drying | Light and comfortable |
Light and comfortable | Reflective seams at the front | Reflective Mesh insets under the arms and at the back | Reflective seams at the front |
print on the back | Slightly waisted, inner bra, small side pocket Reflective transfer at the back | Outer fabric (140 g/m”): 100% polyester
with zipper | Outer fabric (140 g/m?): 100% polyester JN422: slightly waisted
S-M-L-XL-XXL JN422 | ADIES' RUNNING REFLEXT S- M- L- XL - XXL

JN421 MEN'S RUNNING REFLEX-T S- M- L- XL - XXL- 3XL

white/ turquoise/ purple/ red/ black/ hite /whit hit hite/black
black black black black white whitefulite - whiefted - whiefbla

turquoise/black red/black green/black

JN423 MEN'S RUNNING REFLEX TOP

Running top with reflective details | High quality functional
polyester | Moisture adjusting, breathable and quick drying |
Light and comfortable | Reflective seams at the front | Reflective
transfer on the back | Mesh insets under arms and at the back |
Outer fabric (140 g/m?): 100% polyester

S M-L-XL-XXL-3XL

purple/black navy/white
white/ turquoise/ purple/ red/ black/
black black black black white
navy/red black/red
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L _' ' o JN439 LADIES" SPORTS JACKET WINDPROOF
RUNNING | R JN440 MEN'S SPORTS JACKET WINDPROOF

Ladies’/Men’s running jacket with windproof front | 3-layer functional material
with TPU-membrane | Breathable, elastic back | Moisture-adjusting and fast-drying |
Covered front zip with reflective piping and chin protection | Contrasting insets |
2 zipped side pockets | Reflective details at the front, back and on the sleeves |
Elastic cord with stopper on hem | Outer fabric: 100% polyester |
Outer fabric 2: 86% polyamide, 14% elasthane
JN439: Slightly waisted

JN439 LADIES' SPORTS JACKET WINDPROOF S~ M- L - XL - XXL
JN440 MEN’S SPORTS JACKET WINDPROOF S - M - L - XL - XXL - 3XL

— e I~ ! : .__ [ .. -__1_. ; ) -. b Sl oo ! Oy "
m n JN443 LADIES’ RUNNING JACKET | IN444 MEN'S RUNNING JACKET

black/acid-yellow black/carbon

Ladies’/Men’s light running jacket | Elastic, light polyester | Moisture-adjusting and fast-drying | Wind- and water-
repellent, breathable | Covered zip with reflective piping and chin protection | Contrasting mesh insets under
B7 WINTER X-TUBE the arms and at the back | 2 small side pockets | Reflective details at the front, back and on the sleeves |
M 300 Us Elastic bands on hem and sleeves | Outer fabric: 92% polyester, 8% elasthane | Outer fabric 2: 100% polyester
JN443: Slightly waisted

X-Tube with reflective stripes | Warm fleece lining |
Very elastic and shape retaining single jersey |
Outer fabric: 100% polyester | Lining: 100% polyester

JN443 LADIES RUNNING JACKET S- M- L- XL - XXL | JIN444 MEN'S RUNNING JACKET S- M- L- XL - XXL - 3XL

30 X 50 (M
s~ e 4
white/ bright-yellow/ bright-orange/ fern-green/ Y
carbon carbon carbon carbon
£
- A
bright-pink/ red/ bright-blue/ royal/ L
carbon carbon carbon carbon white/black — Te—— < fluo-orange/ = — ¢ red/black black/black
fluo-yellow/ black fluo-green/ royal/black
>oPe®
grey-heather/ grey-melange/ navy/ black/
carbon carbon carbon carbon

RUNNING




RUNNING

JN357 LADIES" ACTIVET
JN358 MEN'S ACTIVE-T
JN358K ACTIVE-T JUNIOR

Functional T-shirt for leisure time and sports | Fine single
jersey | Straight form, necktape | Twin needle stitching
on shoulders, neck- and armlines | Breathable, moisture-
adjusting | Fast-drying | Outer fabric (150 g/m?):
100% polyester | JN357: Slightly waisted

JN457 LADIES' ACTIVE-T XS-S-M-L-XL- XXL- 3XL
JN474 MEN'S ACTIVE-T S- M- L- XL - XXL- 3XL
JN358K ACTIVE-TJUNIOR M (122/128) - L (134/140) -
XL (146/152) - XXL (158/164)

acid-yellow
i

lime-green

38

dark-
melange

white orange

light-melange yellow grenadine

pacific

turquoise royal black

JN735 LADIES" ACTIVE-V | IN736 MEN'S ACTIVE-V

Ladies’/Men’s Functional T-shirt for leisure and sports | Fine single jersey | V-neck,

necktape | Twin needle stitching on shoulders and armlines | Breathable, moisture-

requlating | Fast-drying | Tear off!®-Label | Outer fabric (150 g/m”): 100% polyester
JN735: waisted

JN736 LADIES ACTIVE-V XS-S-M-L-XL-XXL-3XL | IN735 MEN'S ACTIVE-V S~ M- L-XL- XXL - 3XL

|——— -
———n =

white light-melange ~ dark-melange yellow orange grenadine
= h o
i
!
'
red acid-yellow lime-green green pink purple

turquoise pacific royal navy black

MB6579 4 PANEL ACTIVE CAP

Functional 4 panel cap for sports and leisure time | Fine single-jersey | Breathable,
moisture-adjusting and quick-drying | Flexible edged peak made of high-quality
and weather-resistant foam | Comfortable, low-profile | Pleasant to wear due to
polyester sweatband | Velcro fastener with silicone-loop for easy size-adjustment

Outer fabric (150 g/m”): 100% polyester

ONE SIZE

e ‘
white/black orange/black . green/black*
- 'a
yellow/black Iime-green/‘ turquoise/black‘
black

pink/black red/black black/black navy/black

A

royal/black acid-yellow/black purple/black

RUNNING
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JN513 LADIES" BIKET HALF ZIP. JN514 MEN'S BIKE-T HALF ZIP JN515 LADIES' BIKE-T FULL ZIP JN516 MEN'S BIKE-T FULL ZIP JN1125 LADIES' SPORTS SOFTSHELL JACKET JN1126 MEN’S SPORTS SOFTSHELL JACKET

JN462 LADIES' BIKE SHORT TIGHTS JN322 BIKE SHORT TIGHTS JN460 LADIES' BIKE SHORTS JN461 MEN'S BIKE SHORTS A

JN463 LADIES BIKE 3/4 TIGHTS JN324 BIKE TIGHTS

BIKE 43

JN336 BIKE GLOVES SUMMER JN335 BIKE GLOVES WINTER MB6530 FUNCTIONAL BANDANA HAT MB#610 6 PANEL COOLMAX® CAP
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JN513 LADIES" BIKE-T HALF ZIP
JN514 MEN'S BIKE-T HALF ZIP

o
Ladies’/Men’s sporty cycling jersey | Moisture-requlating, quick-drying | Light and
comfortable | Anatomical fit | Raglan sleeves, extended back | Low-friction flatlock
seams | Stand-up collar with concealed zip and chin protection | Zip, inside of collar
and raglan seams in contrasting colour | Three part open back pocket, small zipped
back pocket | Wide sleeve hem, elastic waistband made of silicone
JN513: waisted
|
JN513 LADIES' BIKE-THALF ZIP S M- L- XL - XXL J !
JN514 MEN'S BIKE-THALF ZIP S - M- L+ XL - XXL - 3XL -
black/white white/black

tomato/black titan/tomato bright-yellow/bright-blue  bright-green/white bright-blue/bright-yellow bright-pink/titan

*onIyJNSB available




JN515 LADIES' BIKE-T FULL ZIP
JN516 MEN'S BIKE-T FULL ZIP

Ladies’/Men’s cycling jersey | Moisture-requlating and quick-drying |
Light and comfortable | Anatomical fit | Raglan sleeves,
extended back | Low-friction flatlock seams | Stand-up collar |
Full-length concealed front zip with chin protection | Inside of collar,
zip and raglan seams in contrasting colour | Three part open back
pocket, small zipped back pocket | Wide sleeve hem, elastic
waistband made of silicone
JN515: waisted

JN515 LADIES BIKE-TFULLZIP S- M- L - XL - XXL
JN516 MEN'S BIKE-T FULL ZIP S~ M- L- XL - XXL - 3XL

black/white white/black  tomato/black

i ] :r -”_ ﬂ

>

.y

titan/tomato  bright-green/  bright-pink/
white titan

bright-blue/  bright-yellow/
bright-yellow bright-blue

*onIyJN515 available
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1I- I-{IFE
&

JN511 LADIES' BIKE-T | JN512 MEN'S BIKE-T

Ladies’/Men’s basic cycling jersey | Moisture-requlating, quick-drying |
Light and comfortable | Anatomical fit | Raglan sleeves, extended back |
Stand-up collar with concealed zip | Three part back pocket |
Elastic waistband | Tear off!®-Label | Outer fabric (140 g/m?): 100% polyester
JN511: waisted

JN511 LADIES  BIKE-T XS-S-M-L-XL-XXL

JN512 MEN'S BIKE-T S- M- L- XL - XXL - 3XL
limegreen

¥ T |

turquoise bright-orange bright-yellow bright-blue bright-pink royal silver

*onIyJNSH available




JN1125 LADIES’ SPORTS SOFTSHELL JACKET
JN1126 MEN'S SPORTS SOFTSHELL JACKET

Ladies'/Men’s functional softshell jacket for sports, leisure and promotion |
Light, elastic 3-layer functional fabric with TPU-membrane | Wind- and
waterproof (5,000 mm water column) | Breathable and permeable to

water vapour (5,000 g/m”/24 h) | Seams not taped | Full-length concealed,

reflective front zip with chin protection | 2 zipped side pockets,

2 inner pockets | Stand-up collar | Sleeve-pocket and back with
reflective print | Elastic band on sleeves with thumb loop | Extended back |
Outer fabric (180 g/m?): 100% polyester
JN1125: waisted

JN1125 LADIES’ SPORTS SOFTSHELL JACKET S - M- L- XL - XXL
JN1126 MEN’S SPORTS SOFTSHELL JACKET S- M- L- XL - XXL - 3XL

navy/bright-yellow *

white/ | lj

bright-green
P —- bright yellow/ L.
# L bright-blue

bright-blue/
bright-yellow

black/light-red

g bright-green/black

{ .
bright-orange/ light-red/black
black

titan/black




JN453 [ADIES' BIKE-T FULL ZIP
JN454 MEN'S BIKE-T FULL ZIP

Ladies’/Men’s casual bike shirt | Breathable, moisture-

adjusting, quick-drying, light and comfortable |
Divisible lockable covered zip with chin protection |
Contrasting insets | Back pocket with lockable zip |
Ergonomically extended back with non-slip rubber
band at the back | Outer fabric (150 g/m?):
100% polyester
JN453: Slightly waisted

JN453 LADIES' BIKE-TFULLZIP S- M- L- XL - XXL
JN454 MEN'S BIKE-TFULL ZIP S~ M- L- XL - XXL - 3XL

sun-yellow

orange

A
(.ooIDry”




JN451 LADIES' BIKE-T HALF ZIP
JN452 MEN'S BIKE-T HALF ZIP

Ladies’/Men’s casual bike shirt | Breathable, moisture-adjusting,
quick-drying, light and comfortable | Lockable, covered zip
with chin protection | Back pocket with lockable zip |
Outer fabric (150 g/m?): 100% polyester
JN451: Slightly waisted

JN451 LADIES' BIKE-T HALF ZIP S - M - L - XL - XXL
JN452 MEN'S BIKE-T HALF ZIP S - M- L- XL - XXL - 3XL

-

c

‘ 1
white §
i F
T e—
-_1:-. . -T '
] J‘l R ||
1 - B L sun-yellow
JN460 LADIES' BIKE SHORTS J LH1
JN461 MEN’S BIKE SHORTS f ul ’
i ot i
Ladies’/Men’s multi- functional bike shorts | Consisting of woven = - \ ' ’l
outer shorts and separate elastic inner bike shorts | 2 side pockets with orange "t'_ﬁ.h ; g
lockable zip | Reflective piping on outer shorts | Separate inner shorts ’r ) {
with ergonomically designed cushion | Elastic waistband, flat seams | [ i
Breathable, wicking and quick-drying | Outer fabric (100 g/m”): [ i
100% polyamide | Inner shorts (170 g/m?): 90% polyamide, 10% elasthane i
JN461: back pocket with lockable zip, hem with non-slip rubber band J_I
ra )
JN460 LADIES' BIKE SHORTS S+ M- L - XL - XXL green
JN461 MEN'S BIKE SHORTS S - M- L-XL-XXL - 3XL

cobalt

black

("‘
L_a00IDry™
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JN419 LADIES' BIKE-T
JN420 MEN'S BIKE-T

Ladies’/Men'’s breathable T-shirt with 1/4 zip | Wicking,
quick drying, light and comfortable | Anatomical raglan design |
Reflective zipper | Contrasting insets,
low friction flat seams | 3 layer back pocket |
Outer fabric (140 g/m?): 100% polyester
JN419: Slightly waisted

JN419 LADIES BIKE-T S-M-L-XL- XXL
JN420 MEN'S BIKE-T S- M- L-XL-XXL - 3XL

black/lime-green

white/royal

silver/black

—

{7'1
L_a00IDry™

black/orange

white/red

JN463
LADIES’ BIKE 3/4 TIGHTS

3/4 bike pants | Pleasant elastic fabric with
elasthane | Breathable, moisture-adjusting and
quick-drying | Elastic and soft waistband and
leg without rubber band | Hem with non-slip
rubber band | Reflective transfer for enhanced
visibility | 1 inner pocket, flat seams |
Outer fabric (220 g/m?): 80% polyamide,
20% elasthane

JN322
MEN'S BIKE SHORT TIGHTS

JN462
LADIES" BIKE SHORT TIGHTS

SeM-L-XL-XXL

black

Short bike tights for men | Pleasant elastic
fabric with elasthane| Moisture-adjusting,
breathable and fast-drying | Ergonomically

designed cushion | Leg with non-slip rubber

band, flat seams, elastic waistband with cord |
Reflective transfer for enhanced visibilty |
Outer fabric (190 g/m?): 80% polyamide,
20% elasthane

Short bike tights for men | Pleasant elastic
fabric with elasthane| Moisture-adjusting,
breathable and fast-drying | Ergonomically

designed cushion | Leg with non-slip rubber

band, flat seams, elastic waistband with cord |
Reflective transfer for enhanced visibilty |
Outer fabric (190 g/m?): 80% polyamide,
20% elasthane

SM-L-XL- XKL

SM-L-XL-XXL

black

black




JN323
BIKE SHORT TIGHTS
WITH STRAPS

Short bike tights with straps for men |

JN336
BIKE GLOVES SUMMER

Bike gel gloves for ladies and men | Wind-and
water-repellent (2,000 mm water column),

breathable | Low moisture absorption, fast- . S
drying and temperature-adjusting | Back of the Pleasant elastic fabr!c with eIagthane |
hand: Structured elastic fabric, thumb made _Brgathable, fa_st—drylng and mmstu_ref_
* of terry, reflective elements, velcro fastener | adJustmg | Mesh inset at the back optimizes
=, - Palm: synthetic leather with ergonomical gel }mmsture e.vacuat|0n |AErg0n0m!cally
‘u':j padding | Outer fabric: 96% polyester, designed cushion | Leg with non-slip rubber
| 4% elasthane | Outer fabric 2: 70% polyamide, band, flat S€ams | Reflective piping in side
30% polyurethane | Lining: 100% polyester seam | Small zipped pzocket at the ba;k |
Outer fabric (190 g/m*): 80% polyamide,

20% elasthane

S(7)-M(8)-L(9)-XL(10)
S-M-L-XL-XXL

»

3

black

JN335
BIKE GLOVES WINTER

Warm gel gloves with fingertips for ladies and black
men | Wind-and water-proof (2,000 mm water
column), breathable | Low moisture absorption,
fast-drying and temperature-adjusting | JN324 BIKE TIGHTS
Reflective elements | Velcro fastener | Back of
the hand: Structured elastic fabric, thumb made Bike tights with reflective piping for men |
of reflective elements | Palm: synthetic leather Front: wind-proof and breathable softshell
with ergonomical gel padding | Laminated lining fabric | Back: pleasant elastic fabric with
with membrane | Outer fabric: 96% polyester, elasthane | Breathable, fast-drying and
4% elasthane | Outer fabric 2: 70% polyamide, moisture-adjusting | Ergonomically designed
30% polyurethane | Lining: 100% polyester | cushion | Leg with non-slip rubber band, flat
Membrane: 100% polyurethane seams, small zipped pocket at the back |
Elastic waistband with cord, leg with zip
S(7)-M(8)L(9)-XL(10) and reflective piping | Outer fabric: 100%
polyester | Outer fabric 2 (240 g/m?): 86%

polyamide, 14% elasthane

SoM-L-XL-XXL




EEREN

JN467 V-NECK TEAM SHIRT

Functional team T-shirt | Breathable, fast-drying
and moisture-adjusting | Light and comfortable |
V-neck with polo collar | Contrasting insets |
Outer fabric (140 g/m?): 100% polyester

SeM-L-XL-XXL

4 \/

white/black/ black/white/
qrey grey
red/white/
black
-
]
._:b'-.?._ Db o
e e ]
- -.-l"!.n" L +
|}
yellow/ green/white/
white/black black
cobalt/
white/black

JN468 TEAM SHORTS

Functional team shorts | Breathable, fast-drying

and moisture-adjusting | Light and comfortable |

Contrasting insets | Elastic waistband with cord |
Outer fabric (140 g/m?): 100% polyester

SoM-L-XL-XXL




JN482 COMPETITION TEAM SHIRT JN484 TOURNAMENT TEAM-SHIRT

Functional team T-shirt | Breathable, moisture-adjusting and Functional team T-shirt | Breathable, moisture-adjusting and
quick-drying | Stylish jacquard insets at the back | quick-drying | Stylish jacquard insets at the back |
Lateral mesh insets | Round neck | Contrasting insets | Lateral mesh insets | Round neck | Contrasting insets |
Outer fabric (140 g/m?): 100% polyester Outer fabric (140 g/m?): 100% polyester
S+ M- L-XL-XXL S+ M- L-XL-XXL

-
] {
1 / , /
white/ white/
white green

white/

white/
red/ royal/

white/
white white hite hi
green/ navy/ w white
white cobalt v[/eh(ijt/e L%ﬂz
C—
' L A
? .
: . ' e
white/ L | acid-yellow/
black yellow carbon cobalt/
ll navy

black/ carbon/ carbon/

yellow acid-yellow white acid-yellow
black/ black/ navy/
yellow cobalt
JN483 COMPETITION TEAM SHORTS JN485 TOURNAMENT TEAM SHORTS
Functional team shorts | Breathable, moisture-adjusting and Functional team shorts | Breathable, moisture-adjusting
quick-drying | Lateral jacquard insets in contrasting colour | and quick-drying | Stylish jacquard insets at the back |
Elastic waistband with cord | Inner slip made of mesh | Elastic waistband with cord |
Outer fabric (140 g/m”): 100% polyester Outer fabric (140 g/m?): 100% polyester
SeM-L- XL XXL S M- L XL XXL




JN337 TEAM-T
JN337K TEAM-T JUNIOR

Functional team T-shirt | Breathable and fast-drying,
moisture-adjusting, light and comfortable | Contrasting insets |
Outer fabric (140 g/m”): 100% polyester

JN337 TEAM-T S- M- L~ XL- XXL
JN337K TEAM-T JUNIOR XS (98/104) - S (110/116) -
M (122/128) - L (134/140) - XL (146/152) - XXL (158/164)

red/
white *

orange/
black

yellow/
black

black/
white

royal/ green/
white white

white

royal

JN381 TEAM SHORTS
JN381K TEAM SHORTS JUNIOR

Functional team shorts with inner slip | Breathable, moisture-
adjusting and quick-drying | Light and comfortable | Mesh insets and
pipings in matching colour | Elastic waistband with cord | Outer fabric
(140 g/m?): 100% polyester | Mesh lining (85 g/m?): 100% polyester

JN381K: without cord

JN381 TEAM SHORTS S M- L- XL - XXL
JN381K TEAM SHORTS JUNIOR XS (98/104) - S (110/116) -
M (122/128) - L (134/140) - XL (146/152) - XXL (158/164)

JN338 TEAM-T
JN338K TEAM-T JUNIOR

Functional team T-shirt | Breathable and fast-drying,
moisture-adjusting, light and comfortable | Contrasting insets |
Outer fabric (140 g/m?): 100% polyester

JN338 TEAMT S- M- L- XL - XXL
JN338K TEAM-T JUNIOR XS (98/104) -
S (110/116) - M (122/128) - L (134/140) -
XL (146/152) - XXL (158/164)

white/ white/
red royal

I@T(U\

white/ white/
green black



JN342 TEAM SOCKS

Socks for adults and children | Pleasant to wear |
Durable and easy-care | Outer fabric: 97% polyamide,
3% elasthane

S (27-30) - M (31-34) - L (35-38) - XL (39-42) - XXL (43-46)

s

white red royal green black

acid-yellow yellow cobalt navy carbon

JN386 TEAM SHIRT
JN386K TEAM SHIRT JUNIOR

Functional team T-Shirt | Breathable and

quick-drying | Durable, easy-care, light |
and comfortable | Contrasting insets |

Outer fabric (135 g/m?): 100% polyester '

JN372 TEAM SIGNALT

Marking top in signal colours | Breathable |
Durable mesh |
Outer fabric (75 g/m?): 100% polyester

JN386 TEAM SHIRT S- M- L- XL - XXL
JN386K TEAM SHIRT JUNIOR XS (98/104) - S (110/116) -

. . . white/ yellow/ orange/ red/ royal/ green/ black/
M (122/7128) -1 (134/140) - XL (146/152)- XKL (158/164) black black black white white white white

JN387
BASIC TEAM SHORTS
JN387K
BASIC TEAM SHORTS JUNIOR

Functional team shorts without inner slip |
Breathable, quick-drying, light and comfortable |
Durable and easy-care | Contrasting piping,
elastic waistband with cord |

Outer fabric (135 g/m?): 100% polyester white/ red/ royal/ green/ black/
JN387K: without cord black white white white white

yellow green royal orange

JN387 BASIC TEAM SHORTS S - M- L - XL - XXL
JN387K BASIC TEAM SHORTS JUNIOR
XS (98/104) - S (110/116) - M (122/128) -
L (134/140) - XL (146/152) - XXL (158/164)

66



MB7125 RUNNING BEANIE

Sporty running cap | Moisture-requlating and quick-drying |

JN486 TRAINING TEAM SUIT

Gym suit for training and leisure | Sturdy, easy-care fabric, Breathable | Light and pleasant to wear | Weight: ca. 150 g |
roughened inside | Contrasting insets | Jacket: Full-length zip and Outer fabric: 100% polyester
stand-up collar | Elastic sleeve cuffs and waistband | 2 zipped side

pockets | Pants: Elastic waistband with cord | 2 pockets | ONE SIZE

Zipped leg gathers | Outer fabric: 100% polyester

SeM-L-XL-XXL

white bright-yellow bright-orange tomato bright-pink
white green/ white ' ' ' '
white ) ! )
bright-green bright-blue navy titan black

MB7126 RUNNING HEADBAND

Extra-wide headband | Moisture-requlating and quick-drying |
Breathable | Light and pleasant to wear | Weight: ca. 15 g |
Outer fabric: 100% polyester

ONE SIZE
white bright-yellow bright-orange tomato bright-pink
bright-green bright-blue navy titan black
carbon/

navy/

acid-yellow cobalt
black/
yellow

%,
L

‘-:vf i
b

%

Lt i

<,

ACCESSORIES 69




L)

ACCESSORIES

MB6503 ECONOMIC X-TUBE

Multi-functional tube that can be worn in
12 different ways | Outer fabric: 100% polyester

white

bright-orange

25X 50 (M

purple

light-blue

A AABE

white stone light-grey gold-yellow sun-yellow
?“';

—
orange tomato pink lime-green

s &

fern-green dark-green khaki light-blue sky-blue
turquoise royal navy black
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light-grey bright-yellow acid-yellow  gold-yellow orange

EPpRBJ

red-melange tomato bright-pink pink
17

-b-r:;:;en fern-green  irish-green  dark-green khaki

=PEB

ﬁ turquoise  blue-melange  bright-blue royal

BERD

navy black-melange  graphite black
MBO074 X-TUBE

Multi-functional tube fabric with 12 possibilities to wear |
Very elastic jersey | Outer fabric (145 g/m?):
95% cotton, 5% elasthane

25X 50 (M

MB6156
6 PANEL MICRO-EDGE SPORTS CAP

Sportive 6 panel cap made of microfibre for all weather conditions |
Wind- and water-repellent | Breathable | Contrasting piping around the cap |
4 mesh-insets for ventilation | Low- profile | Fast-drying terry sweat band |

New velcro fastener | Outer fabric: 100% polyester

ONE SIZE

-

||

U

white/navy  light-grey/black  light-blue/navy  light-khaki/black

burgundy/black navy/white  black/light-grey

MB6538 LASER CUT CAP

Sporty 8 panel cap made of soft microfibre | Back panels with decorative laser
cut summer fabric | 2 embroidered eyelets | 4 decorative stitching lines on
the peak | Lightly laminated front panels | Microfibre padded sweatband |

Velcro fastener | Outer fabric: 100% polyester

ONE SIZE
white silver yellow mint
O ’ )
I|me -green orange turquoise
royal navy black

MB610 6 PANEL COOLMAX® CAP

Functional 6 panel cap made of Coolmax® extreme | Lining made of mesh |
Breathable and quick-drying | Excellent moisture transport |

6 embroidered ventilation holes | 8 decorative stitching lines on the peak |

- Padded polyester sweat band | Velcro fastener | Polyester Coolmax® |

Outer fabric: 100% polyester

ONE SIZE
white chrome

&> y Vv e
navy black

ACCESSORIES 71




L)

PP — MBO043 TERRY WRISTBAND
ACCESSORIES
Wristband made of soft terry fabric | Individual packing |
QOuter fabric: 80% cotton, 20% elasthane white light- gold orange light-
yellow yellow pink
8 M
aqua turquoise light- lime- green pink
qrey green

red royal navy black

MBO042 TERRY HEADBAND

white light-yellow gold-yellow orange Terry headband for sports and leisure activities |
QOuter fabric: 80% cotton, 20% elasthane
—— —
light-pink light-blue aqua turquoise
light-grey lime-green green pink
royal navy black
- MB044 SPORTY WRISTBAND

Extra-wide wristband made of terry fabric | Individual packing |
Outer fabric: 80% cotton, 20% elasthane

12 (M
| il l '
vl
white light-grey light-yellow  gold-yellow orange light-pink pink
[ il
A
o lime-green green light-blue turquoise 3qua royal navy black

/2

MB431 SPORT TOWEL

High quality sports towel with loop for easy attachment |
Cotton terry 380 g/m’ | Outer fabric: 100% cotton

30 X130 CM

-
: \i%g,.‘“%

white lemon grenadine tomato

ah

atlantic lime-green green

* b

iron-grey dark-navy black

MB432 GOLF TOWEL

Golf sheet made of velours with eyelet and karabiner |
Velours 400 g/m” | Outer fabric: 100% cotton

30 X 50 CM / 11 X 50 CM (FOLDED)

")

lemon fuchsia atlantic lime-green
dark-green dark-royal anthracite navy
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@ JN209 SNEAKER SOCKS
ACCESSORIES

JN210 SPORT SOCKS SHORT

Function & sports socks | Breathable and moisture-requlating |
Hand linking on toes | Ergonomically right/left design | Arch

support band | Toe and heel cushion | Half terry cushion on sole |
Outer fabric: 76% polyester, 22% polyamide, 2% elasthane

Function & sport sneaker socks |
Breathable and moisture-regulating | Hand linked
seam over toes for extra comfort | Ergonomically right/
left design | Outer fabric: 84% polyester,
15% polyamide, 1% elasthane

35-38 - 39-41 - 42-44 - 45-47
35-38 - 39-41 - 42-44 - 45-47

royal green black red royal green black red
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JN208
COMPRESSION SOCKS

Enhanced performance by com-
pression | Activates your muscles
before you do sports | Increase your
performance while you do sports |
Help you to regenerate more
quickly after doing sports | Stabilize
ligaments and joints | Ergonomically
right/left design | Hand linked
seam over toes for extra comfort |
Padded sole | Toe and heel cushion |
Measuring point is the widest area
of the calf | Outer fabric:
85% polyamide, 15% elasthane

JN211 SPORT SOCKS

Function & sport socks | Breathable and moisture-requlating | Hand linking on toes |
Ergonomically right/left design | Arch support band | Toe and heel cushion |
Half terry cushion on sole | Outer fabric: 76% polyester, 22% polyamide, 2% elasthane

35-38 - 39-41 - 42-44 - 45-47

1(24-31) - 11 (32-38) -
111 (39-44) - IV (45-50)
black/black black/red CIRCUMFERENCE OF CALF IN (M white black

white/royal white/green
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CAPS FOR PRINTING

Caps with this label are ideal for printing and embroidering.
The construction of the caps leaves a lot of space so the cap
is easy to decorate, with the logo presented to perfection.

BREATHABILITY/

PERMEABILITY TO VAPOUR

Functional textiles must have the ability to transport moisture
from the skin to the fabric surface as fast as possible. Permeability
shows how much steam in grams can evaporate on a surface of

1 m? within 24 hours. The higher this figure, the more breathable
the textile is.

WATER COLUMN

The ability to withstand water pressure without moisture
penetrating into the material is given by the water column (mm).
The minimum standard is a water column of 1,500 mm.

COOLDRY"

Due to the CoolDry® finish moisture is transported to the
outside and creates a comfortable feeling. The textiles dry quickly,
are breathable and ideal for all activities.

COOLMAX"®

COOLMAX®-textiles evacuate humidity very fast to the outside
layers of the garment thus supporting a natural temperature
requlation of the body.

Breathable Heat exchange
\ o ©

® ’ ®

o

(4 Fast drying

Micro- Cooling

structure

TOPCOOL"

TOPCOOL® polyester fibres perfectly absorb moisture due to

their special surface and evacuate it quickly to the outside where
it can evaporate. The skin stays comfortably dry and a constant
temperature level of the body is maintained.

LYCRA®

Lycra® allows the fabric both to stretch significantly and to retain
its shape. Fabrics and garments containing Lycra offer exceptional fit,
comfort, freedom of movement and wrinkle recovery.

Stretch
v Shape
; . retention
Lycra® ‘%\\
fabric
>
ES
Wrinkle Flexibility
recovery
LYCRA® SPORT

Lycra® Sport fabrics are specifically engineered for sporting
activities which require a combination of light weight, breathability,
muscle support and freedom of movement.

suretch Bre'athai)le
v Shape.
. - retention
BN
-~ Lycra®
fabric

Wrinkle ) Flexibility

recovery

SOFTSHELL

Softshell with TPU membrane consists of three layers. Due
to the microporous TPU membrane as middle layer the material
is water-proof, wind-proof and breathable at the same time.

wind and water
Breathable  resistant
o

N

Membrane  Shell
n Lining

Heat

retention Stretch

FUNCTIONS







